Technical Guide D4.1
Applications
Stormwater manholes
Drop manholes
Pipeline junctions
Pipeline direction changes
Catchment inlet structures
Off-take risers

 5
tAble 2 Hyspec® concrete lid geometry
Lid Diameter (mm) Opening Type Thickness
(mm)
Loading Swiftlift
Lifting
Clutch Size
(Tonne)
Weight of
Lid (kg)
Hynds Product
Code
Standard/
MTO
WETCAST
1050 Ø535 Hole Offset 100 5kPa 1.3 227 LD10100P5 MTO
Ø535 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 345 LD10150HD5 Standard
Ø535 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 454 LD10200HN5 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 100 5kPa 1.3 210 LD10100P6 MTO
Ø600 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 323 LD10150HD6 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 423 LD10200HN6 Standard
Ø535 Hole Centre 100 5kPa 1.3 227 LD10100P5HC MTO
Ø535 Hole Centre 150 HD60 1.3 345 LD10150HD5HC MTO
Ø535 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 454 LD10200HN5HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 100 5kPa 1.3 210 LD10100P6HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 150 HD60 1.3 323 LD10150HD6HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 423 LD10200HN6HC MTO
Closed 100 5kPa 1.3 285 LD10100PCL MTO
Closed 150 HD60 1.3 424 LD10150HDCL MTO
Closed 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 566 LD10200HNCL MTO
1200 Ø535 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 462 LD12150HD5 Standard
Ø535 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 609 LD12200HN5 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 439 LD12150HD6 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 579 LD12200HN6 Standard
Ø535 Hole Centre 150 HD60 1.3 462 LD12150HD5HC MTO
Ø535 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 609 LD12200HN5HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 150 HD60 1.3 439 LD12150HD6HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 589 LD12200HN6HC MTO
Closed 150 HD60 1.3 546 LD12150HDCL MTO
Closed 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 720 LD12200HNCL MTO
1400 Ø535 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 614 LD14150HD5 Standard
Ø535 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 809 LD14200HN5 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 591 LD14150HD6 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 779 LD14200HN6 Standard
Ø535 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 809 LD14200HN5HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 779 LD14200HN6HC MTO
Closed 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 921 LD14200HNCL MTO

g
 6
tAble 2 Hyspec® concrete lid geometry
Lid Diameter (mm) Opening Type Thickness
(mm)
Loading Swiftlift
Lifting
Clutch Size
(Tonne)
Weight of
Lid (kg)
Hynds Product
Code
Standard/
MTO
1500 Ø535 Hole Offset 150 HD60  1.3 763 LD15150HD5 Standard
Ø535 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72  1.3 1000 LD15200HN5 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 150 HD60  1.3 740 LD15150HD6 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72  1.3 976 LD15200HN6 Standard
Ø535 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72  1.3 1000 LD15200HN5HC MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72  1.3 976 LD15200HN6HC MTO
Closed 200 HN-HO-72  1.3 1112 LD15200HNCL MTO
1800 Ø600 Hole Offset 150 HD60 1.3 1110 LD18150HD6 Standard
Ø600 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 1462 LD18200HN6 Closed
Ø710 Hole Offset 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 1406 LD18200HN7 MTO
Ø600 Hole Centre 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 1462 LD18200HN6HC MTO
Closed 200 HN-HO-72 1.3 1604 LD18200HNCL MTO

Height
(mm)
Standard Wall
Thickness (mm)
Swiftlift
Lifting Clutch
Size (tonne)
Weight of
Riser (kg)
Hynds
Product
Code
Standard/
MTO
SPUN
1050 150 1066 1194 150 64 1.3 88 R10500150 Standard
300 1066 1194 300 64 1.3 176 R10500300 Standard
450 1066 1194 450 64 1.3 261 R10500450 Standard
600 1066 1194 600 64 1.3 349 R10500600 Standard
900 1066 1194 900 64 1.3 525 R10500900 Standard
1200 1066 1194 1200 64 1.3 700 R10501200 Standard
1500 1066 1194 1500 64 1.3 874 R10501500 Standard
1800 1066 1194 1800 64 1.3 1050 R10501800 Standard
2100 1066 1194 2100 64 1.3 1225 R10502100 Standard
2400 1066 1194 2400 64 1.3 1399 *R10502400 Standard
1200 300 1207 1347 300 70 2.5 218 R12000300 Standard
450 1207 1347 450 70 2.5 327 R12000450 Standard
600 1207 1347 600 70 2.5 436 R12000600 Standard
900 1207 1347 900 70 2.5 654 R12000900 Standard
1200 1207 1347 1200 70 2.5 872 R12001200 Standard
1500 1207 1347 1500 70 2.5 1091 R12001500 Standard
1800 1207 1347 1800 70 2.5 1309 R12001800 Standard
2100 1207 1347 2100 70 2.5 1527 R12002100 Standard
2400 1207 1347 2400 70 2.5 1745 R12002400 Standard
1400 300 1372 1524 300 76 2.5 270 R14000300 Standard
450 1372 1524 450 76 2.5 405 R14000450 Standard
600 1372 1524 600 76 2.5 540 R14000600 Standard
900 1372 1524 900 76 2.5 810 R14000900 Standard
1200 1372 1524 1200 76 2.5 1080 R14001200 Standard
1500 1372 1524 1500 76 2.5 1350 R14001500 Standard
1800 1372 1524 1800 76 2.5 1620 R14001800 Standard
2100 1372 1524 2100 76 2.5 1890 R14002100 Standard
2400 1372 1524 2400 76 2.5 2160 R14002400 Standard
1500 300 1524 1677 300 77 2.5 303 R15000300 Standard
450 1524 1677 450 77 2.5 454 R15000450 Standard
600 1524 1677 600 77 2.5 604 R15000600 Standard
900 1524 1677 900 77 2.5 909 R15000900 Standard
1200 1524 1677 1200 77 2.5 1212 R15001200 Standard
1500 1524 1677 1500 77 2.5 1515 R15001500 Standard
1800 1524 1677 1800 77 2.5 1818 R15001800 Standard
2100 1524 1677 2100 77 2.5 2121 R15002100 Standard
2400 1524 1677 2400 77 2.5 2121 R15002400 Standard
D
4.
1
H

Internal
Height
(mm)
Standard Wall
Thickness (mm)
Swiftlift
Lifting Clutch
Size (tonne)
Weight of
Riser (kg)
Hynds
Product
Code
Standard/
MTO
1800 300 1829 2007 300 89 5 418 R18000300 Standard
450 1829 2007 450 89 5 628 R18000450 Standard
600 1829 2007 600 89 5 837 R18000600 Standard
900 1829 2007 900 89 5 1255 R18000900 Standard
1200 1829 2007 1200 89 5 1673 R18001200 Standard
1500 1829 2007 1500 89 5 2092 R18001500 Standard
1800 1829 2007 1800 89 5 2510 R18001800 Standard
2100 1829 2007 2100 89 5 3003 R18002100 Standard
2400 1829 2007 2400 89 5 3427 R18002400 Standard
2050 300 2032 2236 300 102 5 522 R20500300 MTO
450 2032 2236 450 102 5 785 R20500450 MTO
600 2032 2236 600 102 5 1047 R20500600 MTO
900 2032 2236 900 102 5 1569 R20500900 MTO
1200 2032 2236 1200 102 5 2091 R20501200 MTO
1500 2032 2236 1500 102 5 2616 R20501500 MTO
1800 2032 2236 1800 102 5 3139 R20501800 MTO
2100 2032 2236 2100 102 5 3661 R20502100 MTO
2400 2032 2236 2400 102 5 4186 R20502400 MTO
2300 500 2300 2580 500 140 10 1368 R23000.5 MTO
700 2300 2580 700 140 10 1915 R23000.7 MTO
1200 2300 2580 1200 140 10 3284 R23001.2 MTO
1900 2300 2580 1900 140 10 5199 R23001.9 MTO

Thick-
ness
(mm)
Swiftlift
Lifting
Clutch
Size (Tonne)
Weight of
FB & Riser
(kg)
Hynds
Product Code
Standard/
MTO
SPUN + WETCAST
1050 600 1066 1186 500 650 64 150 1.3 1020 FB10500600 Standard
600 1066 1210 544 709 72 150 2.5 1050 *FB10500600PC Standard
900 1066 1186 800 950 64 150 1.3 1197 FB10500900 Standard
900 1066 1210 844 1009 72 150 2.5 1300 *FB10500900PC Standard
1200 1066 1186 1100 1250 64 150 1.3 1373 FB10501200 Standard
1200 1066 1210 1144 1309 72 150 2.5 1500 *FB10501200PC Standard
1500 1066 1186 1400 1550 64 150 1.3 1545 FB10501500 Standard
1800 1066 1186 1700 1850 64 150 1.3 1720 FB10501800 Standard
2100 1066 1186 2000 2150 64 150 1.3 1896 FB10502100 Standard
2400 1066 1186 2300 2450 64 150 1.3 2070 *FB10502400 Standard
1200 600 1207 1347 500 650 70 150 2.5 1251 FB12000600 Standard
900 1207 1347 800 950 70 150 2.5 1469 FB12000900 Standard
1200 1207 1347 1100 1250 70 150 2.5 1687 FB12001200 Standard
1500 1207 1347 1400 1550 70 150 2.5 1906 FB12001500 Standard
1800 1207 1347 1700 1850 70 150 2.5 2124 FB12001800 Standard
2100 1207 1347 2000 2150 70 150 2.5 2342 FB12002100 Standard
2400 1207 1347 2300 2450 70 150 2.5 2560 FB12002400 Standard
1400 600 1372 1524 500 650 76 150 2.5 1530 FB14000600 Standard
900 1372 1524 800 950 76 150 2.5 1800 FB14000900 Standard
1200 1372 1524 1100 1250 76 150 2.5 2070 FB14001200 Standard
1500 1372 1524 1400 1550 76 150 2.5 2340 FB14001500 Standard
1800 1372 1524 1700 1850 76 150 2.5 2610 FB14001800 Standard
2100 1372 1524 2000 2150 76 150 2.5 2880 FB14002100 Standard
2400 1372 1524 2300 2450 76 150 2.5 3150 FB14002400 Standard
1500 600 1524 1677 500 650 77 150 2.5 1763 FB15000600 Standard
900 1524 1677 800 950 77 150 2.5 2066 FB15000900 Standard
1200 1524 1677 1100 1250 77 150 2.5 2369 FB15001200 Standard
1500 1524 1677 1400 1550 77 150 2.5 2672 FB15001500 Standard
1800 1524 1677 1700 1850 77 150 2.5 2975 FB15001800 Standard
2100 1524 1677 2000 2150 77 150 2.5 3278 FB15002100 Standard
2400 1524 1677 2300 2450 77 150 2.5 3581 FB15002400 Standard
D
4.
1
H

Base
Thick-
ness
(mm)
Swiftlift
Lifting
Clutch
Size (Tonne)
Weight of
FB & Riser
(kg)
Hynds
Product Code
Standard/
MTO
1800 600 1829 2007 500 650 89 150 5 2439 FB18000600 Standard
900 1829 2007 800 950 89 150 5 2868 FB18000900 Standard
1200 1829 2007 1100 1250 89 150 5 3297 FB18001200 Standard
1500 1829 2007 1400 1550 89 150 5 3726 FB18001500 Standard
1800 1829 2007 1700 1850 89 150 5 4155 FB18001800 Standard
2100 1829 2007 2000 2150 89 150 5 4584 FB18002100 Standard
2400 1829 2007 2300 2450 89 150 5 5008 FB18002400 Standard
2050 600 2032 2236 450 650 102 200 5 2985 FB20000600 MTO
900 2032 2236 750 950 102 200 5 3507 FB20000900 MTO
1200 2032 2236 1050 1250 102 200 5 4029 FB20001200 MTO
1500 2032 2236 1350 1550 102 200 5 4554 FB20001500 MTO
1800 2032 2236 1650 1850 102 200 5 5077 FB20001800 MTO
2100 2032 2236 1950 2150 102 200 5 5599 FB20002100 MTO
2400 2032 2236 2250 2450 102 200 5 6124 FB20002400 MTO
2300 500 2300 2580 350 550 140 200 10 4718 FB23000.5200 MTO
700 2300 2580 550 750 140 200 10 5265 FB23000.7200 MTO
1200 2300 2580 1050 1250 140 200 10 8002 FB23001.2200 MTO
1900 2300 2580 1750 1950 140 200 10 8549 FB23001.9200 MTO
2400 2300 2580 2250 2450 140 200 10 9917 FB23002.4200 MTO
2550 400 2550 2850 250 450 150 200 10 5345 FB25500.4200 MTO
500 2550 2850 350 550 150 200 10 5671 FB25500.5200 MTO
900 2550 2850 750 950 150 200 10 5965 FB25500.9200 MTO
1500 2550 2850 1350 1550 150 200 10 8908 FB25501.5200 MTO
1900 2550 2850 1750 1950 150 200 10 10204 FB25501.9200 MTO
2000 2550 2850 1850 2050 150 200 10 10528 FB25502.0200 MTO
2400 2550 2850 2250 2450 150 200 10 11824 FB25502.4200 MTO
3000 (NI) 600 3008 3308 450 650 150 200 10 6319 FB30000600NI MTO
900 3008 3308 750 950 150 200 10 8856 FB30000.9200NI MTO
1500 3008 3308 1350 1550 150 200 10 11156 FB30001.5200NI MTO
1800 3008 3308 1650 1850 150 200 10 12306 FB30001.8200NI MTO
2400 3008 3308 2250 2450 150 200 10 14603 FB30002.4200NI MTO
3000 (SI) 1000 3008 3308 850 1050 150 200 10 9112 FB30001000.200 MTO
3200 (NI) 1000 3200 3520 850 1050 160 200 10 10270 FN32001000.200 MTO
Notes:
 ■ Thick wall and Extra thick wall versions may be available, please contact your nearest Hynds Pipe Systems Branch.
 ■ The load group specifies the maximum lifting capacity or Working Load Limit (WLL) of the lifting clutch expressed in tonnes.